

हरियाणा केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद के अधिनियम संख्या-25 (2009) के तहत स्थापित) जांट-पाली, महेंद्रगढ़

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA

(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament)

Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh

CUH/Proctor Office/568

DATE: 04/03/2025

OFFICE OF THE PROCTOR NOTIFICATION

This is to inform all students that the Central University of Haryana is set to celebrate its Annual Convocation on 8th March 2025, followed by the Annual Fest: SPANDAN on 9th–10th March 2025. In view of maintaining discipline and security during these events, the following guidelines have been issued:

- 1. All students must carry their physical University Identity Cards (I-Cards) during the above-mentioned period. No entry will be permitted without a valid University I-Card.
- 2. Students must keep their I-Cards visible at all times during the functions.
- 3. **No outsiders are allowed** inside the University premises. Strict legal action will be taken against any unauthorized entry.
- 4. Students **must not facilitate outsiders** in entering the University. If found, strict disciplinary action will be taken.
- 5. Parking is only allowed in designated areas.
- 6. Trespassing will lead to strict disciplinary action.
- 7. Students must present their I-Cards to security staff whenever asked.
- 8. Hostel residents must **not allow outsiders inside the hostels**. If found violating this rule, their hostel allotment may be canceled.
- 9. All students are directed to maintain strict discipline and adhere to hostel timings.
- 10. Security personnel are authorized to verify the identity of individuals as necessary.
- 11. Students must follow road safety guidelines at all times.

Central University of Haryana

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for the information.

- 1. A.R, Vice Chancellor's Secretariat (for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor), Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- 2. Registrar Office for kind information of the Registrar, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- 3. Chief Security Officer, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- 4. Provost Boys/Warden Boys, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- 5. All Notice Board, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.

Central University of Haryana